CH \$40.00 5003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		03/10/2021	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS INTERMEDIATE, INC.	
Street Address:	Landmark Center, 401 Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	ABACUS DATA SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	ADSH-2S, INC.	
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	RTB GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	HOTDOCS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall	
	TRADEMARK	

900601647 REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0485

City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5003198	OFFICE TOOLS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kaitlin Bond

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Kaitlin Bond - 10135.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaitlin Bond
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlin Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Sept 2020 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Sept 2020 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Sept 2020 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0486

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUPPLEMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 10, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), to ADS INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware corporation, ABACUS DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, ADSH-2S, INC., a Delaware corporation, RTB GLOBAL, INC., a California corporation d/b/a Cloudnine and HOTDOCS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark) dated as of September 8, 2020, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7048/0384;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms as used herein, but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed or referenced to them under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (if any). The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0487 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Christian Foert

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner		Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
USA	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	OFFICE TOOLS	5003198	07/19/2016	Active

074658.15111/125170870v.2 **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/10/2021**

REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0489